Senior Affairs Advisory Council

Membership

Seat
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
County
County
Los Ranchos

Tijeras

Term Ends
9/30/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2027
12/31/2028
12/31/2027
12/31/2028
9/30/2026
12/31/2027
2/19/2027
2/5/2027
4/2712024
9/30/2025

Current Member

Dr. Sheila Hundley

Mr. Mark S. Reynolds
Mr. Raymond E. Taylor Jr.
Ms. Clare R. Strickman
Ms. Erika Lohr

Ms. Joyce Marie Gilbert
Ms. Lorey A. Esquibel
Ms. Mary Nance
Havens Levitt

Mr. Evan Thompson
Mr. Henry Shonerd

Ms. Maria Martinez

Term Expiring
Second Term
First Term
Second Term
First Term
First Term
First Term
First Term
First Term
Second Term

No Term Limit

No Term Limit



