

Senior Affairs Advisory Council

Membership

Seat	Term Ends	Current Member	Term Expiring
City	9/30/2027	Dr. Sheila Hundley	Second Term
City	12/31/2027	Mr. Mark S. Reynolds	First Term
City	12/31/2027	Mr. Raymond E. Taylor Jr.	Second Term
City	12/31/2028	Ms. Clare R. Strickman	First Term
City	12/31/2027	Ms. Erika Lohr	First Term
City	12/31/2028	Ms. Joyce Marie Gilbert	First Term
City	9/30/2026	Ms. Lorey A. Esquibel	First Term
City	12/31/2027	Ms. Mary Nance	First Term
County	2/19/2027	Havens Levitt	Second Term
County	2/5/2027	Mr. Evan Thompson	No Term Limit
Los Ranchos	4/27/2024	Mr. Henry Shonerd	
Tijeras	9/30/2025	Ms. Maria Martinez	No Term Limit